

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: REGION X - NORTHERN MINDANA **CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023
PROVINCE: CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO (CAPIT. **QUARTER:** 1
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO (Capital)

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROJECT	LOCATION	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT (PhP)	ABC	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION
1	250a – 2022	Concrete Paving of Road with Drainage at Zone 12, Patag; SN 250a – 2022	Patag, Cagayan de Oro City	Woland Construction and Development Corporation	Normen P. Mendez Unit B1 PODC Bldg., Pueblo de Oro Township Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	1,199,411.12	1,199,999.70	05 January 2023	Twenty One (21) Calendar Days
2	251a - 2022	Concrete Paving of Road from Batinay to Tagpangi Elementary School; SN 251a - 2022	Tagpangi, Cagayan de Oro City				5,000,000.00	05 January 2023 Note: Failed Bid	Eighty Two (82) Calendar Days
3	260a - 2022	Construction of Milk Banking and Procurement of Equipments; SN 260a - 2022	JRBGH Compound, Cagayan de Oro City				1,128,313.75	05 January 2023 Note: Failed Bid	Sixty Seven (67) Calendar Days

4	277 - 2022	Construction of Recycling and Storage Facility; SN 277 - 2022	Brgy. Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City				2,999,994.15	05 January 2023	Sixty (60) Calendar Days
5	285 - 2022	Construction of Drainage and Concrete Paving of Roads at Barangay 31; SN 285 - 2022	Barangay 31, Cagayan de Oro City	USB Builders	Sammy B. Uapal Blk. 16 Mt. Balatukan St., Capistrano Complex, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	4,214,361.22	4,216,368.81	05 January 2023	One Hundred Seven (107) Calendar Days
6	286 - 2022	Concrete Paving of Road at Coop Village (Gap Section), Zone 8, Carmen; SN 286 - 2022	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City				2,600,000.00	05 January 2023	Thirty Seven (37) Calendar Days
7	287 - 2022	Construction of Drainage at Terry Hills Subdivision; SN 287 - 2022	Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan Zone 3 Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental	4,996,875.23	5,000,000.00	05 January 2023	Sixty Seven (67) Calendar Days
8	288 - 2022	City Sewerage Project; SN 288 - 2022	Cagayan de Oro City	Green-GAIA Technology Devt. and Construction, OPC and	Danny P. Yamilo	39,996,099.37	39,999,999.91	05 January 2023	One Hundred Sixty Five (165) Calendar Days

				ARDC Construction & Supplies, JVA	Brgy. San Antonio, Agdao District, Davao City				
9	289 - 2022	Completion of Agusan Gym; SN 289 – 2022	Agusan, Cagayan de Oro City	GEG Builders & Construction Supplies	Madeleine B. Gargar Zone 2, Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City	2,763,571.10	2,765,759.70	05 January 2023	Seventy (70) Calendar Days Note: Failed Bid
10	293 - 2022	Construction of Drainage with Slope Protection Structure Along Besigan (Phase 2); SN 293 - 2022	Besigan, Cagayan de Oro City	RMF Construction & Supply	Venice G. Enderes Purok 2, San Isidro, San Francisco, Agusan del Sur	4,998,425.76	5,000,000.00	19 January 2023	Eighty Two (82) Calendar Days
11	294 - 2022	Construction of Drainage at Zone 2A, Mambuaya; SN 294 - 2022	Mambuaya, Cagayan de Oro City				2,000,000.00	19 January 2023	Forty Three (43) Calendar Days
12	295 - 2022	Concrete Paving of Road with Drainage at Golden 36, Phase 2B, Calaanan, Canitoan; SN 295 - 2022	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City				3,000,000.00	19 January 2023	Fifty Five (55) Calendar Days

13	296 - 2022	Land Development for the Redevelopment of Mini Market & Construction of Terminal Along Calaanan Canitoan with Concreting of 117 Meters Access Road; SN 296 - 2022	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City	Trench Engineering and Construction Services	Engr. Roald Y. Dy 198 Corrales Avenue Cagayan de Oro City	4,996,438.48	4,999,999.94	19 January 2023	Ninety Five (95) Calendar Days
14	297 - 2022	Installation of RCP Cross Drains on Rural Barangay Roads; SN 297 - 2022	Cagayan de Oro City	Glaxon Construction Services	Galen Clyde Diu Gordiel Ruby St. Golden Village Subd., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	4,995,999.47	4,999,999.18	19 January 2023	Ninety (90) Calendar Days
15	308 - 2022	Project Lunhaw – Divisoria Redevelopment Phase 1; SN 308 - 2022	Magsaysay Park, DVSoria, Cagayan de Oro City	ESR Construction & Development Corporation	Edmario S. Revelo National Highway, Tiguma, Pagadian City	20,357,980.27	20,373,630.93	19 January 2023	Three Hundred Sixty Nine (369) Calendar Days
16	309 - 2022	Land Development of Cagayan de Oro Resettlement & Socialized Housing Project - 1 Phase 4	Calaanan, Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City	Chun Construction and Trading, Inc.	Ronald Milton G. Rodriguez CDO-RR Diamond Marketing, Inc.	34,186,888.88	34,188,561.85	19 January 2023	Two Hundred Seventy (270) Calendar Days

		(CDORSHIP-1, (Phase 4); SN 309 - 2022			Capt. Vicente Roa Extension, Cagayan de Oro City				
17	311 - 2022	Land Development of CEO Compound, Kauswagan (Phase 3); SN 311 - 2022	Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City	Trimluv Builders and Supply	Vien Carmelo C. Villa Minu-luan, Brgy. Matab-ang, Talisay City, Negros Occidental	7,999,799.73	7,999,999.80	19 January 2023	Ninety (90) Calendar Days
18	311 - 2022	Reblocking of Lumbia Barangay Road; SN 312 - 2022	Lumbia, Cagayan de Oro City	LAJ Trucking and Builders Incorporated	Jaime L. Cuñado Zone 3, Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental	4,996,950.68	5,000,000.00	19 January 2023	Forty Eight (48) Calendar Days
19	314 - 2022	Construction of Fire Station and Fire Truck Shelter; SN 314 - 2022	Barangay Indahag, Cagayan de Oro City	LAJ Trucking and Builders Incorporated	Jaime L. Cuñado Zone 3, Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental	2,497,410.48	2,499,999.78	19 January 2023	One Hundred Fifty (150) Calendar Days
20	Apr-23	Construction of Anhaon Creek Bank Protection Structure, Bulua (Phase 3); SN 04 - 2023	Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City				10,000,000.00	09 February 2023 Note: First Failure of bidding	One Hundred Ninety Four (194) Calendar Days
21	May-23	Construction of Drainage with	Baikington, Cagayan de Oro City	Glaxon Construction	Galen Clyde Diu Gordiel	4,995,013.43	5,000,000.00	09 February 2023	Ninety One (91) Calendar Days

		Slope Protection Structure along Baikingon (Phase 2); SN 05 – 2023		Services	Ruby St. Golden Village Subd., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City				
22	Jun-23	Construction of Drainage with Slope Protection Structure along Pigsag-an (Phase 2); SN 06 – 2023	Pigsag-an, Cagayan de Oro City	Chun Construction and Trading, Inc.	Ronald Milton G. Rodriguez CDO-RR Diamond Marketing, Inc. Capt. Vicente Roa Extension, Cagayan de Oro City	4,998,500.00	5,000,000.00	09 February 2023	Seventy Six (76) Calendar Days
23	Jul-23	Construction of Drainage with Slope Protection Structure along Taglimao (Phase 2); SN 07 - 2023	Taglimao, Cagayan de Oro City				5,000,000.00	09 February 2023	Seventy Seven (77) Calendar Days
24	Aug-23	Construction of Drainage with Slope Protection Structure along Tuburan (Phase 2); SN 08 - 2023	Tuburan, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan Zone 3 Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental	4,996,851.94	5,000,000.00	09 February 2023	Seventy Three (73) Calendar Days
25	18 - 2023	Construction/Rehabilitation of Canals, Barangay 9; SN 18 – 2023	Barangay 9, Cagayan de Oro City				4,492,999.17	23 February 2023	Fifty Seven (57) Calendar Days

26	20 - 2023	Concreting of Pathways, Barangay 3; SN 20 - 2023	Barangay 3, Cagayan de Oro City				1,796,315.63	23 February 2023	Thirty One (31) Calendar Days
27	22 - 2023	Road Widening at Zone 6, Mahayag, Agusan; SN 22 - 2023	Agusan, Cagayan de Oro City	KS Agad Construction	Chris Paolo B. Agad	3,131,293.64	3,142,988.19	23 February 2023	Seventy (70) Calendar Days
28	23 - 2023	Rehabilitation of Stage at Barangay Pagalungan; SN 23 - 2023	Brgy. Pagalungan, Cagayan de Oro City				1,352,439.29	23 February 2023 <i>Note: First Failure of bidding</i>	Fifty Nine (59) Calendar Days
29	24 - 2023	Establishment of Disaster Coordination Center; SN 24 - 2023	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City				69,499,945.87	23 February 2023	Three Hundred Ten (310) Calendar Days
30	42 - 2023	1 Lot Office Building Repair with Furniture and Fixtures; SN 42 - 2023	City Hall Compound, Cagayan de Oro City				999,924.97	23 February 2023	Fifty (50) Calendar Days

		Fixtures; SN 42 - 2023						Note: <i>First Failure of Bidding and Change of Procurement Modality from Public Bidding to Negotiated 53.9</i>	
31	210a - 2022	Construction of Agusan River Flood Mitigation Structure, Tablon; SN 210a - 2022	Tablon, Cagayan de Oro City				20,000,000.00	23 February 2023	One Hundred Eighty Seven (187) Calendar Days
32	221a - 2022	Construction of Bigaan River Flood Mitigation Structure, Downstream, Cugman (Phase 3); SN 221a - 2022	Cugman, Cagayan de Oro City				20,000,000.00	23 February 2023	One Hundred Eighty Seven (187) Calendar Days
33	26 - 2023	Construction of Roofing Structure for Basketball Court at Macapaya Phase 2; SN 26 - 2023	Indahag, Cagayan de Oro City				2,999,999.82	02 March 2023	One Hundred Seventy Seven (177) Calendar Days

34	27 - 2023	Construction of Roofing Structure for Basketball Court at Oro Habitat Phase 2; SN 27 - 2023	Calaanan, Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City				2,999,932.66	02 March 2023	One Hundred Eight (108) Calendar Days
35	28 - 2023	Concrete Paving of Roads with Drainage at Pagatpat Relocation Site; SN 28 - 2023	Pagatpat, Cagayan de Oro City				4,100,000.00	02 March 2023	Fifty Seven (57) Calendar Days
36	29 - 2023	Reblocking of Cugman Malasag Road; SN 29 - 2023	Cugman, Cagayan de Oro City				4,000,000.00	02 March 2023	Thirty Nine (39) Calendar Days
37	30 - 2023	Reblocking of Kauswagan - Bonbon Road with Widening; SN 30 - 2023	Kauswagan - Bonbon, Cagayan de Oro City				14,999,999.76	02 March 2023	One Hundred Twenty Two (122) Calendar Days
38	31 - 2023	Reblocking of Macasandig Barangay Road; SN 31 - 2023	Macasandig, Cagayan de Oro City				5,000,000.00	02 March 2023	Forty Eight (48) Calendar Days
39	32 - 2023	Reblocking of Puerto Market Road; SN 32 - 2023	Puerto, Cagayan de Oro City				2,499,999.79	02 March 2023	Twenty Seven (27) Calendar Days

40	33 - 2023	Construction and Widening of Drainage from Upper Ramonal Village to Storm Drainage, Camaman-an to Nazareth (Phase 2); SN 33 – 2023	Camaman-an, Cagayan de Oro City			8,000,000.00	02 March 2023	One Hundred (100) Calendar Days
41	34 - 2023	Concrete Paving of Kabina Road with Drainage, Kauswagan; SN 34 - 2023	Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City			4,999,999.29	02 March 2023	Seventy Three (73) Calendar Days
42	35 - 2023	Construction & Operation of Sanitary Landfill; SN 35 - 2023	Cagayan de Oro City			99,999,999.39	02 March 2023	Three Hundred Sixty (360) Calendar Days
43	36 - 2023	Construction of Drainage Along Crossing Seventh Day Adventist Church (SDA)/Tumanengs Junction of Zone 2 Canitoan; SN 36 - 2023	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City			4,999,999.92	02 March 2023	Sixty Three (63) Calendar Days
44	37 - 2023	Construction of Drainage Canal with Road Shouldering, Barangay 38; SN 37 – 2023	Barangay 38, Cagayan de Oro City			5,000,000.00	02 March 2023	Sixty Eight (68) Calendar Days

45	38 - 2023	Construction of Drainage Canal, Barangay 39; SN 38 – 2023	Barangay 39, Cagayan de Oro City			5,000,000.00	02 March 2023	Sixty Two (62) Calendar Days
46	39 - 2023	Construction of Drainage System at Carmen-Canitoan Road; SN 39 - 2023	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City			4,999,999.15	02 March 2023	Sixty One (61) Calendar Days
47	04a - 2023	Construction of Anhaon Creek Bank Protection Structure, Bulua (Phase 3); SN 04a - 2023	Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City			10,000,000.00	16 March 2023	One Hundred Ninety Four (194) Calendar Days
48	43 - 2023	City Tennis Center, Apovel, Bulua; SN 43 - 2023	Apovel, Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City			19,999,974.06	16 March 2023	Three Hundred Thirty Nine (339) Calendar Days
49	44 - 2023	Rehabilitation of Covered Court Perimeter Fence, Brgy. Pagalungan; SN 44 - 2023	Brgy. Pagalungan, Cagayan de Oro City			2,210,491.80	16 March 2023	One Hundred Twenty Five (125) Calendar Days

50	45 - 2023	Improvement & Rehabilitation of St. Augustine Religious and Flower Vendors Association (SARAFVA) Stalls located along St. Augustine Metropolitan Cathedral; SN 45 - 2023	Brgy. 1, Cagayan de Oro City			1,641,085.52	16 March 2023	Sixty (60) Calendar Days
51	46 - 2023	Construction/Rehabilitation of Canals, Brgy. 11; SN 46 - 2023	Barangay 11, Cagayan de Oro City			4,999,999.77	16 March 2023	Fifty Seven (57) Calendar Days
52	47 - 2023	Asphalt Overlay, Barangay 19; SN 47 - 2023	Brgy. 19, Cagayan de Oro City			4,999,999.79	16 March 2023	Twenty Two (22) Calendar Days
53	23a - 2023	Rehabilitation of Stage at Barangay Pagalungan; SN 23a - 2023	Brgy. Pagalungan, Cagayan de Oro City			1,352,439.29	23 March 2023	Fifty Nine (59) Calendar Days
54	51 - 2023	4-Storey, 16-Classroom, Bulua National High School; SN 51 - 2023	Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City			76,424,107.21	23 March 2023	Three Hundred (300) Calendar Days

55	52 - 2023	2-Storey, Classroom, FS Catanico Elementary School; SN 52 - 2023	6-FS Catanico, Cagayan de Oro City				31,578,492.40	23 March 2023	One Hundred Eighty (180) Calendar Days
56	53 - 2023	Construction of Farm to Market Road, Besigan; SN 53 - 2023	Besigan, Cagayan de Oro City				4,500,000.00	23 March 2023 Note: First Failure of bidding	Fifty Two (52) Calendar Days

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

(SGD.) ATTY. PERCY G. SALAZAR

City Budget Officer
BAC Chairperson

(SGD.) ATTY. KENNETH O. TAMALA

City Legal Officer
BAC Vice Chairman

(SGD.) ATTY. JOEFFREY D. NAMALATA

City General Services Officer
BAC Member

(SGD.) JOSHUA M. DEL BANDO

Acting City Assessor
BAC Member

(SGD.) ATTY. SAMUEL E. ROLLO

Acting City Housing and Urban Devt. Dept. Officer
BAC Member

(SGD.) ENGR. JENITO M. ASEQUIA

City Engineer
BAC Member

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: REGION X - NORTHERN MINDANAO **CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023
PROVINCE: CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO (CAPITAL) **QUARTER:** 1
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO (Capital)

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROCUREMENT PROJECT	END-USER/ IMPLEMENTING OFFICE	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT (PhP)	ABC (PhP)	BIDDING DATE	DELIVERY PERIOD
1	259a-2022	Supply and Delivery of 1 Lot Tent; PR No. 22-2980 dated September 07, 2022; SN 259a - 2022	City Vice Mayor's Office	Anglowealth Enterprises	Angelita P. Lopez Sitio Cabcab, Purok Boso-Boso, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo City	1,494,000.00	PhP1,500,000.00	05 January 2023	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
2	284 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 137 Tins Air Freshener and Other Items; PR No. 22-3725 dated November 10, 2022; SN 284 - 2022	City General Services Offices	Cagayan Educational Supply	Juanito T. Chio Mortola Hayes St., Cagayan de Oro City	2,269,716.25	2,284,764.06	05 January 2023	Seven (7) Calendar Days
3	290 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of Diesel and Gasoline Including Installation of Petroleum Underground Storage Tanks and Fuel Dispensers; PR No. 22-4453 dated December 06, 2022; SN 290 - 2022	City General Services Offices				21,361,839.81	05 January 2023 Note: First Failure of Bidding	As the need arises
4	291 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 118 Tins Air Freshener and Other Items; PR No. 22-4088 dated November 21, 2022; SN 291 - 2022	City General Services Offices	Cagayan Educational Supply	Juanito T. Chio Mortola Hayes St.,	1,771,803.50	1,775,514.49	05 January 2023	Seven (7) Calendar Days

					Cagayan de Oro City				
5	299 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 100 Boxes Acetylcysteine and other items; PR No. 22-3577 dated 19 October 2022; SN 299 - 2022	City Health Insurance Office	VRJ Wrightmed Corp.	Edwin C. Sacay Camp Evangelista, Cagayan de Oro City	989,674.00	991,360.00	05 January 2023	Seven (7) Calendar Days
6	267a - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 4 Units Dynamic Mic and Other Items; PR No. 22-1978 dated June 20, 2022; SN 267a - 2022	City Economic Enterprise Department					19 January 2023 Note: Failed Bid	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
7	268a - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 8 Units Desktop Computer and Other Items; PR No. 22-2828 dated February 25, 2022; SN 268a - 2022	City Economic Enterprise Department					19 January 2023 Note: Second Failure of Bidding	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
8	270a - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 5 Kit Gram Stain and other items; PR No. 22-3464 dated 30 September 2022; SN 270a - 2022	City Health Office	Berovan Marketing, Inc.	Ma. Lory A. Felias J.R. Borja - Daumar Sts. Cagayan de Oro City	1,645,168.50	1,650,091.52	19 January 2023	Seven (7) Calendar Days
9	302 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 1 Unit Utility Vehicle; PR No. 22-3947 dated 20 September 2022; SN 302 - 2022	City Health Office	Fast Autoworld Philippines	Rhoda P. Tibayan Corporation Gusa National Highway, Cagayan de Oro City	1,250,000.00	1,250,000.00	19 January 2023	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
10	319 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 1 Unit Ambulance Vehicle; PR No. 22-3949 dated 02 November 2022; SN 319 - 2022	City Health Office	Toyota Cagayan de Oro, Inc.	Arvin Rey S. Tondag KM2 National Highway, auswagan,	3,700,000.00	3,700,000.00	19 January 2023	Thirty (30) Calendar Days

					Cagayan de Oro City				
11	281a - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 1 Unit Utility Van; PR No. 22-3736 dated September 12, 2022; SN 281a - 2022	City Housing and Urban Development Department	North-Min Auto Dealership, Inc.	Rolando B. Valledor, Jr. National Highway, Lapasan, Cagayan de Oro City	1,514,000.00	1,900,000.00	19 January 2023	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
12	292 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines (Lot No. 1 to Lot No. 6); PR No. 22-3927 dated November 14, 2022; SN 292 - 2022	JR Borja General Hospital	Lot 1- Sabijon Distribution	Lot 1- Shirley Y. Sabijon B3 Lot 17 & 19, Forest View Homes Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 1-1,827,850.00	Lot 1-1,829,475.00	19 January 2023	Seven (7) Calendar Days
				Lot 2- Aton Pharma	Lot 2- Jean N. Requierme B-3 Lot 21 Cambridge Subd., Iponan, Cag. de Oro City	Lot 2-2,725,546.00	Lot 2-2,725,646.00		
				Lot 3- Phil Pharmawealth, Inc.	Lot 3- Angieneth J. Justiniani Suite 3001, 30th F, East Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange Centre, Ortigas Center, Pasig City	Lot 3-1,979,226.00	Lot 3-1,979,760.00		

				Lot 4- Life Corps Medicare	Lot 4- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 4-532,700.00	Lot 4-532,800.00		
				Lot 5- First Failure of Bidding			Lot 5-1,366,550.00		
				Lot 6- Aton Pharma	Lot 6- Jean N. Requierme Block 3 Lot 21 Cambridge Subd., Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 6-1,565,655.94	Lot 6-1,565,765.74		
13	298 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 699 Boxes Drug Screening Test Kits Device; PR No. 22-3992 dated 16 November 2022; SN 298 - 2022	Office for Community Affairs	JB Pharma and Trade Center	Joanna Cabactulan Door 2 Bldg. Annex B, Julio Pacana St., Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City	2,642,220.00	2,656,200.00	19 January 2023	Seven (7) Calendar Days
14	300 - 2022	Procurement of 1 Lot Plastic Densifier Machine with Environmental Pollution Control Devices; PR No. 22-4019 dated 15 November 2022; SN 300 - 2022	City Local Environment and Natural Resources Office	Powerarc Industrial Machinery	Charmie B. Pisao Corporation Zone 2, Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental	2,488,000.00	2,500,000.00	19 January 2023	Thirty (30) Calendar Days

15	301 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of Vehicles; PR No. 22-3946 dated 03 October 2022; SN 301 - 2022	Agricultural & Productivity Office	Toyota Cagayan de Oro, Inc	Arvin Rey S. TondagKM2 National Highway, Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City	2,400,044.00	2,405,000.00	19 January 2023	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
16	303 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 7500 Packs Foodpacks/Giftpacks; PR No. 22-4287 dated November 28, 2022; SN 303 – 2022	City Social Welfare Development Office	Golden Hat Café and Resto Bar	Cherrie P. Gamolo Corporation Baloy, Tablon, Cagayan de Oro City	3,374,250.00	3,375,000.00	19 January 2023	Seven (7) Calendar Days
17	304 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 7122 Kits Hygiene Kits; PR No. 22-4389 dated December 01, 2022; SN 304 – 2022	City Social Welfare Development Office	Capcom Enterprises	Romeo D. Opada Zone 5, Reyes Village Subdivision, Bugo, Cagayan de Oro City	4,998,575.70	4,999,644.00	19 January 2023	Seven (7) Calendar Days
18	305 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 1 Lot Meals and Snacks; PR No. 22-4390 dated December 01, 2022; SN 305 - 2022	City Social Welfare Development Office	Golden Hat Café and Resto Bar	Cherrie P. Gamolo Corporation Baloy, Tablon, Cagayan de Oro City	9,373,560.00	9,374,400.00	19 January 2023	Seven (7) Calendar Days
19	306 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 8244 Packs Foodpacks/Giftpacks; PR No. 22-4399 dated November 28, 2022; SN 306 – 2022	City Social Welfare Development Office	Golden Hat Café and Resto Bar	Cherrie P. Gamolo Corporation Baloy, Tablon, Cagayan de Oro City	3,708,975.60	3,709,800.00	19 January 2023	Seven (7) Calendar Days
20	307 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 6500 Packs Foodpacks and Other Item; PR No. 22-4478 dated December 07, 2022; SN 307 – 2022	City Social Welfare Development Office	Golden Hat Café and Resto Bar	Cherrie P. Gamolo Corporation	7,997,275.00	7,998,250.00	19 January 2023	Seven (7) Calendar Days

		SN 307 - 2022			Baloy, Tablon, Cagayan de Oro City				
21	320 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 500 Boxes Multivitamins Capsule and other items; PR No. 22-4394 dated 01 December 2022; SN 320 - 2022	City Mayor's Office	JB Pharma and Trade Center	Joanna Cabactulan Door 2 Bldg. Annex B, Julio Pacana St., Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City	2,359,672.00	2,363,674.00	19 January 2023	Seven (7) Calendar Days
22	318 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 1 Unit Brand New Wheel Type Excavator; PR No. 22-3980 dated 15 November 2022; SN 318 - 2022	City Equipment Depot	Civic Merchandising, Inc.	Joel T. Icalina National Highway, Cugman, Cagayan de Oro City	18,680,000.00	18,700,000.00	19 January 2023	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
23	321 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 25 Kits Viral Nucleic Acid Extraction Kit Pre-filled Cartridge and other item; PR No. 22-3626 dated 21 October 2022; SN 321 - 2022	City Health Insurance Office	Twenty Oaks Marketplace Corp.	Ericson S. Uy Bldg. 8, 1st Avenue, Freeport Area of Bataan, Mariveles, Bataan	2,446,250.00	2,450,000.00	19 January 2023	Seven (7) Calendar Days
24	249a - 2022	Supply and Delivery of Instructional Equipment and Tools (Lot No. 1 to Lot No. 5); PR No. 22-0533 dated 17 February 2022; SN 249a - 2022	Cagayan de Oro Technical Vocational Institute	Lot 1- Cagayan de Oro Medical Supplies and Trading OPC	Lot 1- Rica Joy A. Hioko 59 Gumamela Ext., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 1-704,154.25	Lot 1-741,215.00	02 February 2023	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
				Lot 2- Diamond Star Industrial Trading	Lot 2- Nelrey Corazon N. Ku	Lot 2-3,022,000.00	Lot 2-3,070,237.00		

					#376 Neri St., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City				
				Lot 3-Cagayan de Oro Medical	Lot 3- Rica Joy A. Hioko 59 Gumamela Ext., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 3-351,245.10	Lot 3-373,665.00		
				Lot 4- Cagayan de Oro Medical	Lot 4- Rica Joy A. Hioko 59 Gumamela Ext., Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 4-165,895.68	Lot 4-172,808.00		
				Lot 5- Cagayan de Oro Medical	Lot 5- Rica Joy A. Hioko 59 Gumamela Ext., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 5-585,000.00	Lot 5-628,920.00		
25	Mar-23	Procurement of Printing of Educational Modules; PR No. 22-4581 dated 18 December 2022; SN 03 - 2023	City Social Welfare and Development Office	22 Karats Printing & Publishing House	Ma. Coronacion F. Embalsado Jasmin St. corner Vamenta Blvd. Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	720,000.00	2,000,000.00	02 February 2023	Seven (7) Calendar Days

26	Nov-23	Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Rescue Truck; PR No. 22-4308 dated 23 November 2022; SN 11 - 2023	City Veterinary Office	North-Min Auto Dealership, Inc.	Beverlyn Y. Ranis National Highway, Lapasan, Cagayan de Oro City	1,990,000.00	2,000,000.00	02 February 2023	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
27	290a – 2022	Supply and Delivery of Diesel and Gasoline Including Installation of Petroleum Underground Storage Tanks and Fuel Dispensers; PR No. 22-4453 dated December 06, 2022; SN 290a – 2022	City General Services Office	Centro Supersales Incorporated	Maelene M. Ting Agro Site Maramag, Bukidnon	20,839,127.81	21,361,839.81	09 February 2023	As the need arises
28	Jan-23	Supply and Delivery of 1 Lot Drugs and Medicines; PR No. 22-3210 dated September 27, 2022; SN 01 – 2023	City Health Office	JR Pharmagen Plus Distributor	Wilfredo R. Fernando Jr. B-12 L-23 Esmeralda Homes Canocotan, Tagum City	1,025,020.00	1,031,489.96	09 February 2023	Seven (7) Calendar Days
29	Feb-23	Supply and Delivery of 1 Lot Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies; PR No. 22-4233 dated November 25, 2022; SN 02 - 2023	City Health Office	Berovan Marketing, Inc.	Ma. Lory A. Felias J.R. Borja-Daumar Sts., Cagayan de Oro City	1,741,630.00	1,744,450.00	09 February 2023	Seven (7) Calendar Days
30	Dec-23	Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines (Lot No. 1 to Lot No. 6); PR No. 22-3205 dated 19 September 2022; SN 12 - 2023	City Health Office	Lot 1- E & M Trading	Lot 1- Mario P. Tero #41 Coca-Cola Compound Phase 1 Aluba Subd., Macasandig, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 1-309,759.30	Lot 1-309,959.30	09 February 2023	Seven (7) Calendar Days

Lot 2- ECE Marketing	Lot 2- Estrella B. Labadan A-3 RAC Bldg., Pride Rock Business Park, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 2-1,112,808.00	Lot 2-1,113,894.00
Lot 3- VMED Marketing	Lot 3- Clyne Faith S. Vios VMED Bldg., Gaerlan corner Tiano Bros. Sts., Barangay 1, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 3-1,885,907.00	Lot 3-1,887,134.50
Lot 4- VRJ Wrightmed Corp.	Lot 4- Edwin C. Sacay Camp Evangelista, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 4-953,122.00	Lot 4-953,522.00
Lot 5- Marketzone, Inc.	Lot 5- Junmar A. Cabasan 6th-17th Sts. Nazareth, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 5-887,072.00	Lot 5-888,110.00
Lot 6- E & M Trading	Lot 6- Mario P. Tero #41 Coca-Cola Compound Phase 1 Aluba Subd.,	Lot 6-267,419.60	Lot 6-267,669.60

					Macasandig, Cagayan de Oro City				
31	14 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Utility Vehicle; PR No. 22-4307 dated 28 November 2022; SN 14 - 2023	City Planning and Development Office	Fast Autoworld Philippines	Rhoda P. Tibayan Corporation Gusa National Highway, Cagayan de Oro City	1,299,000.00	1,300,000.00	09 February 2023	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
32	13 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of 3 Units Utility Vehicles; PR No. 22-2755 dated August 22, 2022; SN 13 – 2023	City Engineer's Office				3,594,000.00	16 February 2023	Thirty (30) Calendar Days Note: Failed Bid (for modification of Tech Specs)
33	15 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of 1 Unit Brand New Backhoe Loader; PR No. 22-3978 dated November 15, 2022; SN 15 – 2023	City Equipment Depot	Civic Merchandising, Inc.	Joel T. Icalina National Highway, Cugman, Cagayan de Oro City	12,990,000.00	13,000,000.00	16 February 2023	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
34	16 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of 1 Unit Payloader; PR No. 22-3979 dated November 15, 2022; SN 16 – 2023	City Equipment Depot	Civic Merchandising, Inc.	Joel T. Icalina National Highway, Cugman, Cagayan de Oro City	19,865,000.00	19,875,000.00	16 February 2023	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
35	17 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of 1 Unit Brand New Motor Grader; PR No. 22-3981 dated November 15, 2022; SN 17 - 2023	City Equipment Depot	Civic Merchandising, Inc.	Joel T. Icalina National Highway, Cugman,	15,000,000.00	20,000,000.00	16 February 2023	Thirty (30) Calendar Days

					Cagayan de Oro City				
36	25 - 2023	Collection, Hauling and Disposal of Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) Including Street Sweeping in Cagayan de Oro for Twelve (12) Months at a Price not to exceed PhP553.33 Per Cubic Meter of MSW (Compacted Volume); PR No. 23-0010 dated 05 January 2023; SN 25 - 2023	City Local Environment and Natural Resources Office	Jomara Konstrukt Corporation/Tencil Construction, Inc., JVA	Christjoray M. Lapitan Villa Nena Phase 2, Balulang, Cagayan de Oro City	219,798,277.68	220,000,000.00	16 February 2023	Twelve (12) Months
37	292a - 2022	Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines (Lot No. 5); PR No. 22-3927 dated November 14, 2022; SN 292a - 2022	JR Borja General Hospital				1,366,550.00	02 March 2023 <i>Note: Second Failure of bidding</i>	Seven (7) Calendar Days
38	41 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines (Lot No. 1 to 4); PR No. 22-4234 dated November 25, 2022; SN 41 - 2023	City Health Department				Lot 1-1,200,836.00 Lot 2-1,218,982.00 Lot 3-386,700.00 Lot 4-692,719.00	09 March 2023	Seven (7) Calendar Days

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

(SGD.) ATTY. FEROT G. SAI ATAP
City Budget Officer
BAC Chairperson

(SGD.) ATTY. KENNETH O. TAMALA
City Legal Officer
BAC Vice Chairman

(SGD.) ATTY. JOEFFREY D. NAMALATA
City General Services Officer
BAC Member

(SGD.) JOSHUA M. DEL RANNO
Acting City Assessor

(SGD.) ATTY. SAMUEL E. ROLLO
Acting City Housing and Urban Devt. Dept. Officer

(SGD.) ENGR. JENITO M. ASEQUIA
City Engineer

BAC Member

BAC Member

BAC Member

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: REGION X - NORTHERN MINDANAO **CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023
PROVINCE: CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO (CAPITAL) **QUARTER:** 1
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO (Capital)

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
-NONE-	- *** -								

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

(SGD.) ATTY. PERCY G. SALAZAR
 City Budget Officer
 BAC Chairperson

(SGD.) ATTY. KENNETH O. TAMALA
 City Legal Officer
 BAC Vice Chairman

(SGD.) ATTY. JOEFFREY D. NAMALATA
 City General Services Officer
 BAC Member

(SGD.) JOSHUA M. DEL BANDO
 Acting City Assessor
 BAC Member

(SGD.) ATTY. SAMUEL E. ROLLO
 Acting City Housing and Urban Devt. Dept. Officer
 BAC Member

(SGD.) ENGR. JENITO M. ASEQUIA
 City Engineer
 BAC Member